OFFICE OF THE JUDICIAL COMMISSIONER, RANCHI.

Order No. 93 / (Admn.-I)

Dated 06th day of December, 2023.

Perused the Letter No. 019/HCICC dated 06.11.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi. The Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to direct to ensure proper compliance of Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, hereinafter referred to as the "POSH Act".

Accordingly, Internal Complaints Committee of Civil Court, Ranchi is hereby constituted in following manner:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Members of the Committee
1.	Smt. Sanjeeta Srivastava, Addl. Pr. Judg-1, Additional Family Court Ranchi.
2.	Ms. Kamla Kumari, Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.)-IV, Ranchi.
3.	Ms. Kaveri Kumari, S.D.J.M, Ranchi.
4.	Smt. Daizy Horo, Assistant.
5.	Smt. Biniti Karn, Assistant.

The Registrar, Civil Court, Ranchi will be ex-Officio Member Secretary of the Committee. Inform all concerned

> Sd/- Arun Kumar Rai 06.12.2023

Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

Memo No. 3061-67/ Dated 06.12.2023

Copy forwarded to :-

1. Smt. Sanjeeta Srivastava, Addl. Pr. Judg-1, Additional Family Court Ranchi. 2. Ms. Kamla Kumari, Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.)-IV, Ranchi. 3. Ms. Kaveri Kumari, S.D.J.M, Ranchi. 4. Smt. Biniti Karn, Assistant. 5) Smt. Daizy Horo, Assistant 6) Registrar, Civil Court, Ranchi/ I/c e- Court, Civil Courts, Ranchi for information and needful.

Registrar Civil Court, Ranchi. 6.12.2023